## **CHAPTER 800. GENERAL ADMINISTRATION**

The Texas Workforce Commission (Commission) files this notice of its intent to review Chapter 800. General Administration in accordance with Texas Government Code §2001.039.

An assessment will be made by the Commission as to whether the reasons for adopting or readopting the rules continue to exist. This assessment will be continued during the rule review process. Each rule will be reviewed to determine whether it is obsolete, whether the rule reflects current legal and policy considerations, and whether the rule reflects current procedures of the Commission.

Comments on the review may be submitted in writing within 30 days following the publication of this notice in the *Texas Register* to John Moore, General Counsel, Texas Workforce Commission, 101 East 15th Street, Room 608, Austin, Texas, 78778-0001; via facsimile at (512) 463-1426; or via e-mail at john.moore@twc.state.tx.us.

For information about the Commission, please visit our web page at www.texasworkforce.org.

## CHAPTER 801. LOCAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARDS

The Texas Workforce Commission (Commission) files this notice of its intent to review Chapter 801. Local Workforce Development Boards in accordance with Texas Government Code §2001.039.

An assessment will be made by the Commission as to whether the reasons for adopting or readopting the rules continue to exist. This assessment will be continued during the rule review process. Each rule will be reviewed to determine whether it is obsolete, whether the rule reflects current legal and policy considerations, and whether the rule reflects current procedures of the Commission.

Comments on the review may be submitted in writing within 30 days following the publication of this notice in the *Texas Register* to John Moore, General Counsel, Texas Workforce Commission, 101 East 15th Street, Room 608, Austin, Texas, 78778-0001; via facsimile at (512) 463-1426; or via e-mail at john.moore@twc.state.tx.us.

For information about the Commission, please visit our web page at www.texasworkforce.org.

## CHAPTER 819. TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

The Texas Workforce Commission (Commission) files this notice of its intent to review Chapter 819. Texas Workforce Commission - Civil Rights Division in accordance with Texas Government Code §2001.039.

An assessment will be made by the Commission as to whether the reasons for adopting or readopting the rules continue to exist. This assessment will be continued during the rule review process. Each rule will be reviewed to determine whether it is obsolete, whether the rule reflects current legal and policy considerations, and whether the rule reflects current procedures of the Commission.

Comments on the review may be submitted in writing within 30 days following the publication of this notice in the *Texas Register* to John Moore, General Counsel, Texas Workforce Commission, 101 East 15th Street, Room 608, Austin, Texas, 78778-0001; via facsimile at (512) 463-1426; or via e-mail at john.moore@twc.state.tx.us.

For information about the Commission, please visit our web page at <a href="www.texasworkforce.org">www.texasworkforce.org</a>.

## **CHAPTER 835. SELF-SUFFICIENCY FUND**

The Texas Workforce Commission (Commission) files this notice of its intent to review Chapter 835. Self-Sufficiency Fund in accordance with Texas Government Code §2001.039.

An assessment will be made by the Commission as to whether the reasons for adopting or readopting the rules continue to exist. This assessment will be continued during the rule review process. Each rule will be reviewed to determine whether it is obsolete, whether the rule reflects current legal and policy considerations, and whether the rule reflects current procedures of the Commission.

Comments on the review may be submitted in writing within 30 days following the publication of this notice in the *Texas Register* to John Moore, General Counsel, Texas Workforce Commission, 101 East 15th Street, Room 608, Austin, Texas, 78778-0001; via facsimile at (512) 463-1426; or via e-mail at john.moore@twc.state.tx.us.

For information about the Commission, please visit our web page at www.texasworkforce.org.